PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5461141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLAKE SULLIVAN	08/02/2016
JEANNE MARIE WALDMAN	08/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORACLE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	500 ORACLE PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	M/S 5OP7	
City:	REDWOOD SHORES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16376589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-481-9951

Email: cbrown-smith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088325-1018199-106210US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODNEY ROTHWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/rodney rothwell/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=1118246_Assignment#page1.tif source=1118246_Assignment#page2.tif source=1118246_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505414351 REEL: 048808 FRAME: 0601

Attorney Docket No. 0883	325-1018199 (106210US)
U.S. Application No.:	16/376589

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT
WHEREAS:
Blake Sullivan, 1729 Whipple Avenue, Redwood City, California 94062. United
States of America. 1050 Manhattan Ct, Sunnyvale, CA 44087
Jeanne Marie Waldman, 4-Bayhill Place, Half Moon Bay, California 94019,
United States of America.
(full name(s) and city and state of residence of inventor(s) (including country))
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery and/or invention entitled:
FILTERED STYLESHEETS
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on
WHEREAS: Oracle International Corporation, a corporation of California, having a business address of 500 Oracle Parkway, Mail Stop 5OP7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065
and which, together with its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said

invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, renewal, substitute, reissue and/or any application claiming priority thereof, including any legal equivalent thereof, in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as

1

Oracle Matter No. OID-2010-076-01-US-CNT-1 10-1-03

Attorney Docket No.	088325-1018199	(106210US)
U.S. Application N	1 < 10 = < = 0	2 /

(1) Mul July Date: 8/2/20/6
Blake Sullivan

Oracle Matter No. OID-2010-076-01-US-CNT-1

10-1-03

Attorney Docket No. 088325-1018199 (106210US)
U.S. Application No.: 16/376589

(2)

Jeanne Marie Waldman

Date: August 1, 2016

10-1-03

RECORDED: 04/05/2019